

HB0030HS002

1 Page 5-line 4 Delete "fifteen million dollars
2 (\$15,000,000.00)" and insert "five million
3 dollars (\$5,000,000.00)".
4
5 Page 5-line 9 Delete "ninety million dollars
6 (\$90,000,000.00)" and insert "sixty million
7 dollars (\$60,000,000.00)".
8
9 Page 5-after line 11 Insert:
10
11 "(c) On July 1, 2023, the state auditor shall transfer ten
12 million dollars (\$10,000,000.00) from the general fund to the
13 Wyoming works program account created by W.S. 21-18-408(a).
14
15 (d) On July 1, 2023, the state auditor shall transfer five
16 million dollars (\$5,000,000.00) from the general fund to the
17 Wyoming works student grant account created by W.S. 21-18-408(b).
18
19 **Section 3.** To the extent any provision of this act conflicts
20 with any provision of 2023 House Bill 0109, as enacted into law,
21 the provisions of this act shall control."
22
23 Page 5-line 13 Delete "**Section 3.**" and insert "**Section 4.**".
24 NICHOLAS, CHAIRMAN